public or to the owners, their invitees, tenants and any other Persons who may be on the Property for any
reason whatsoever, in the use of any Master Common Elements, the liability under which insurance shall be
not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) for any one Natural Person injured, One Million Dollars
($1,000,000) for any one accident, and Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for property
damage. The Executive Board is further authorized to purchase any other insurance coverage in such
reasonable amounts as the Executive Board shall deem desirable. Premiums for such insurance shall be a
Master Common Expense Liability to be paid from the common fund.

[...]

The foregoing maximum number of
Sub-Units includes any Sub-Units derived and created from the further subdivision of a Sub-Unit created
from the original Unit C. Each Sub-Unit derived and created from the subdivision of the original Unit C
shall contain at least two thousand five hundred (2500) square feet of area. The foregoing minimum size
requirement applies to' any Sub-Units derived and created from the further subdivision of a Sub-Unit
created from the original Unit C.

(3)i

■!

Unit D. The maximum number of Sub-Units derived and created from the

[...]

The foregoing maximum number of
Sub-Units includes any Sub-Units derived and created from the further subdivision of a Sub-Unit created
from the original Unit D. Each Sub-Unit derived and created from the subdivision of the original Unit D
shall contain at least two thousand five hundred (2500) square feet of area. The foregoing minimum size
requirement applies to any Sub-Units derived and created from the further subdivision of a Sub-Unit

(4)

created from the original Unit D.

Unit E. The maximum number of Sub-Units derived and created from the